
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

FY22395

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT  LP

280 Pilot Road

LAS VEGAS

NV

89119

800860173

Not Applicable

531110 - Lessors of Residential Buildings and Dwellings 

10/23/2022 - 11/5/2022

Not Applicable

X

4
25

16
0

0
20

76
0

3
0

144

114
0

15
22

0
0

89
0

0
0

0

126

107
43

166
101

0
0

43
272

0
7

0

632

496
2

22
12

0
0

19
80

0
2

0

137

99
4

7
15

0
0

16
7

0
0

0

49

33
0

2
2

0
0

1
4

0
0

0

9

6
0

4
1

0
0

6
6

0
0

0

17

7
8

15
7

0
0

6
12

0
0

0

48

63
14

79
71

0
0

154
8

0
0

0

326

312
2

20
40

0
0

131
3

0
0

0

196

142
4

13
17

0
0

32
0

0
0

0

66

50
0

2
1

0
0

11
0

0
0

0

14

13
0

0
1

0
0

6
0

0
0

0

7

0
3

7
6

0
0

28
0

1
0

0

45

62
84

377
312

0
0

562
468

1
12

0

1816

1504


