U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
			SECT	TON A	- TYPI	E OF RI	EPORT									
			С	ONSOL	IDATE	D REP	ORT									
		SECT	TON B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME															
FY22395	AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT LP															
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
280 Pilot Road						LAS VEGAS						NV	89119			
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)																
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHN	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP COD			DE	
						200 27 20 77.1										
CECTEION D. EMBI OVED IDENTIFICATORON MILITARED (ETA)																
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 800860173																
		SECTION	ON E -	EMPLO			ELIGI	BILITY	Y							
X YES (Employer Is Eligib										NO LON	IGER I	N BUSI	INESS			
	SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)															
Unique Entity ID (UEI): Not Applicable																
YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																
☐ YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
☐ YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION																
531110 - Lessors of Residential Buildings and Dwellings																
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
	Hier	Race/Ethnicity														
		Hispanic or Latino			М	Not Hispanic or Latino Male						nale				
	0. 2.										1 01	luic				
						z ja	-	S		_		늘	>	S		
				ä		anc an	ye y	ace		car		anc an	le a	асе	Row	
JOB CATEGORIES		<u>a</u>	ø)	fric	_	aiig	ndia ati	e R	ø)	or ieri	_	aiig	ndia	e R	Total	
	Male	Female	White	eric	Asian	aw	a n	<u>Jo</u>	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	aw ific	a n	1or		
	2	Ъ	>	ck or Afric American	ä	E SE	nerican Indian Alaska Native	, 2	>	Ba	ä	1 2 2 E	nerican Indian Alaska Native	r Z		
				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
				ш		울	Ā	Ě		< <		울	Ā	Ě		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	4 25	0 15	43 166	2 22	7	2	0 4	8 15	14 79	20	13	2	0	7	84 377	
Professionals	16	22	101	12	15	2	1	7	71	40	17	1	1	6	312	
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sales Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers	20 76	89	43 272	19 80	16 7	4	6	6 12	154 8	131 3	32 0	11 0	6	28 0	562 468	
Operatives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	
Laborers and Helpers	3	0	7	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	144	126	632	137	49	9	17	48	326	196	66	14	7	45	1816	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	114	107	496	99	33	6	7	63	312	142	50	13	0	62	1504	
. Mon 2021 NEI ONTINO TEAN TOTAL	•			WORKI											- * *	

10/23/2022 - 11/5/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable